
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 450 GROUP B PRACTICE #1

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

UNADILLA - NEW BERLIN, NY

ROUND 10 OF 12 - AUGUST 18, 2012

450 Motocross

RED BULL UNADILLA NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

266 J. Wentland  331.3111

972 M. Picone  231.3992

382 P. Thomas  231.5233

858 K. Sidle  231.7114

412 L. Kilbarger  231.7795

515 M. Sottile  232.1156

775 J. Abbott  332.5027

763 C. Ahl  532.7148

340 R. Blizzard  332.7839

724 R. Menia  232.90210

514 A. Roth  332.92511

366 T. Addy  232.93212

381 J. Rando  232.94513

451 R. Kerrison  333.16614

242 S. MacDonald  233.41915

437 C. Bright  333.45116

637 W. Bleich  233.52417

702 C. Stone  433.63618

836 M. Sandoval  233.72919

694 C. Spear  233.78720

693 T. Saye  534.15821

735 T. Pitt  234.23322

784 A. Buskey  234.37723

780 G. Aponte  234.43924

802 S. Kelleher  234.49025

740 D. Rucker  234.51526

408 P. Lamb  234.69927

467 T. Newcome  234.76128

573 A. Mare  334.77329

686 R. Malkiewicz  234.92430

471 R. Zimmerman  335.37431

739 N. Kruger  236.11232

292 R. Shonyo  336.49133

495 T. Castillo  236.52934

319 B. ONeal  236.53235

998 C. Lykens  338.27336

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

412 L. Kilbarger  21:36.5091

775 J. Abbott  21:37.3442

515 M. Sottile  21:39.1533

266 J. Wentland  41:39.6694

972 M. Picone  21:40.1865

637 W. Bleich  21:41.3886

858 K. Sidle  21:42.2667

763 C. Ahl  41:42.7548

382 P. Thomas  51:43.7869

724 R. Menia  41:44.13310

408 P. Lamb  41:44.42711

381 J. Rando  21:44.64312

366 T. Addy  41:44.69013

340 R. Blizzard  41:44.93414

514 A. Roth  31:45.28915

451 R. Kerrison  31:45.52616

694 C. Spear  21:45.64617

780 G. Aponte  21:46.37818

693 T. Saye  31:46.59919

836 M. Sandoval  41:47.22720

702 C. Stone  41:47.60721

573 A. Mare  31:48.16622

802 S. Kelleher  41:48.44723

471 R. Zimmerman  31:48.51624

467 T. Newcome  21:49.91525

242 S. MacDonald  31:50.49626

740 D. Rucker  31:51.34027

735 T. Pitt  21:51.99528

784 A. Buskey  31:52.56229

437 C. Bright  31:52.56830

686 R. Malkiewicz  41:53.38931

292 R. Shonyo  31:53.80132

495 T. Castillo  21:53.87533

739 N. Kruger  21:54.59934

998 C. Lykens  32:00.10135

319 B. ONeal  22:11.89236

118 B. Perry  13:05.43537

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

775 J. Abbott  224.5691

515 M. Sottile  124.6142

381 J. Rando  125.1153

412 L. Kilbarger  225.1974

340 R. Blizzard  425.2455

637 W. Bleich  225.2506

266 J. Wentland  125.4117

382 P. Thomas  225.4498

694 C. Spear  225.9429

972 M. Picone  126.01810

514 A. Roth  226.24811

763 C. Ahl  126.25412

724 R. Menia  326.46713

573 A. Mare  226.61014

802 S. Kelleher  126.67115

451 R. Kerrison  326.72316

467 T. Newcome  226.87917

366 T. Addy  326.90318

784 A. Buskey  226.94619

858 K. Sidle  126.95520

408 P. Lamb  327.05521

702 C. Stone  427.16922

780 G. Aponte  227.29123

836 M. Sandoval  127.31424

242 S. MacDonald  327.32725

686 R. Malkiewicz  127.62126

693 T. Saye  327.90627

471 R. Zimmerman  128.21828

735 T. Pitt  228.26829

998 C. Lykens  128.51230

437 C. Bright  128.73331

739 N. Kruger  229.01132

740 D. Rucker  329.26333

462 M. Starace  129.53834

495 T. Castillo  229.85535

292 R. Shonyo  330.44536

209 F. Smola  131.81737

118 B. Perry  132.85938

319 B. ONeal  433.15439
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